allowed adjustments, provided amounts are within the statutory maximum and minimum 
amounts. Based on the foregoing analysis, and consistent with the Enforcement Policy, 
the final liability amount proposed for failure to obtain regulatory coverage under 
California Water Code section 13260 is twenty-eight thousand, six hundred and 
sixty-five dollars ($28,665). 

5 https://coststudies.ucdavis.edu/current/commodities/grapes%E2%80%93wine 

https://coststudies.ucdavis.edu/current/commodities/grapes%E2%80%93wine

Table 1. For ease of reference, the Enforcement Policy adjustment factors used in this 
civil liability calculation are tabulated below: